Members are hereby informed that the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been 
initiated against Arshiya Limited under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 by 
Punjab National Bank, the Financial Creditor, in respect of an alleged default of Rs. 193,24,35,349.59/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Ninety-Three Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Three Hundred 
Forty-Nine and Fifty-Nine Paise). Arshiya Limited, being the Corporate Guarantor of Arshiya Northern 
FTWZ Limited (ANFL), became subject to CIRP after ANFL’s loan account was classified as a Non-
Performing Asset (NPA) on 30.09.2014. In view of this default, Punjab National Bank filed an

[...]

Members are hereby informed that the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has 

been initiated against Arshiya Limited under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 

2016 by Punjab National Bank, the Financial Creditor, in respect of an alleged default of Rs. 

193,24,35,349.59/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety-Three Crore Twenty-Four Lakh Thirty-Five 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine and Fifty-Nine Paise). Arshiya Limited, being the 

Corporate Guarantor of Arshiya Northern FTWZ Limited (ANFL), became subject to CIRP 

after ANFL’s loan account was classified as a Non-Performing Asset (NPA) on 30.09.2014. In 

view of this default, Punjab National Bank filed an application for initiation of CIRP against

[...]

Accordingly, approval of the 
Members is sought by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No. 4 of this Notice. 

Further, the members are hereby informed that the professional fees payable to the Secretarial 
Auditor of the Company shall be Rs. 1,20,000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) per 
annum, exclusive of applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses, if any. 

None of the Directors / Key Managerial Personnel/Resolution Professional of the Company, to the 
extent applicable during the CIRP period, nor their relatives, are in any way concerned or interested,

[...]

Company. The existing MOA and AOA continue to remain in force without any alteration, amendment, or revision 

during the financial year ended 31st March 2025. 

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARE TRANSFER 

The Company’s Authorized Capital is INR 60,50,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Crore Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 

28,75,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each and 30,00,000 0% Optionally Convertible Redeemable 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.   

The Issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company is INR 52,69,51,830 (Rupees Fifty- two Crore Sixty-nine 

Lakh Fifty-one Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty only) divided into 26,34,75,915 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees 

Two) each.  

a. Equity Shares with Differential Rights: The Corporate Debtor has not issued any equity shares with 

differential voting rights during the period under review.